Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS 1
Series
SPRA-100
Electric Actuators
Features
• Electric actuator with high modularity
• Ball-screws or roller-screws
• Inline and parallel gearboxes

SPRA-100
Electric Actuators
Ordering Key
Stroke SPRA-BS-100 SPRA-BN-100 SPRA-BL-100 SPRA-RN-100
100 R481633864 R481633874 R481633884 R481633894
200 R481633865 R481633875 R481633885 R481633895
300 R481633866 R481633876 R481633886 R481633896
400 R481633867 R481633877 R481633887 R481633897
500 R481633868 R481633878 R481633888 R481633898
600 R481633869 R481633879 R481633889 R481633899
700 R481633870 R481633880 R481633890 R481633900
800 R481633871 R481633881 R481633891 R481633901
900 R481633872 R481633882 R481633892 R481633902
1000 R481633873 R481633883 R481633893 R481633903
8 Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS
Series
SPRA-100
Electric Actuators
Adapters for Servo Motors
Motor Adapter For Motor
R412028535 IC830M62K-BK series
R412028547 Siemens 1FK7044 series
R412028548 Siemens 1FK7064 series
R412028549 Siemens 1FK7086 series
R412028550 Siemens 1FK7105 series
Ordering Key
Motor Drive Hybrid Cable
Ordering Key Option Ordering Key Ordering Key Length
IC830M62K-BK92GF00 brake
IC830DP02407-NBEC
CCJ2A2-025-003-00 3m
IC830M62K-BK9NGF00 no brake
CCJ2A2-025-006-00 6m
CCJ2A2-025-009-00 9m
Motors and Gearboxes
Servo Motors
The EMERSON motors come with a Hiperface DSL encoder,
a shaft end with no key-way and a holding brake if required.
In addition, they are equiped with a single connector. A
rotationg plug adapter simplifies the connection and cable
routing in all installation positions.
For more information, click here or scan the QR code below.
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS 9
Series
SPRA-100
Electric Actuators
Motor Adapter G L13
– mm
R412028535  125 60,5
R412028547  105 44,5
R412028548  125 54,5
R412028549  139 62,5
R412028550  192,5 85,5
L13
G
  Dimensions (mm)
Motors and Gearboxes
Motor Adapter
The modular system of SPRA-100 enables the use of virtually
any kind of motor.
The motor adapter module makes your motor fit the entire
SPRA-100 range, independent of the configuration. In fact,
thanks to the standardized mechanical interface, this module
can be directly attached to any inline or parallel gearbox.
Sealings, screws and half coupling parts are included in the
package. Each motor adapter is provided with blind threaded
hole M12 to screw an eye bolt for easier actuator handling.
10 Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS
Series
SPRA-100

SPRA-100
Electric Actuators
Ordering Key Gearbox
Part-Number Type Gear Ration
R412028534 Inline 1:1
R412028533 Parallel 1:3,89
R412028532 Parallel 1:9,82
R412028531 Parallel 1:24,95
  Dimensions (mm)
Motor-kit
Linear unit
L15 W
E
L14
L16
HC Hd
D2
Complete Actuator
H HC L14 L15 L16 d D2 W E
297 182 98,5 138 156,5 Ø32 H7 Ø80
  0
–0,1
119  105
Type D (mm) PCD (mm) L (mm) M B (mm) Lz (mm) d (mm)
R412028547 80 100 40 M6 ≥ D + 6 < 7 19
R412028548 110 130 50 M8 ≥ D + 6 < 7 24
R412028549 130 165 58 M10 ≥ D + 6 < 7 32
R412028550 180 215 80 M12 ≥ D + 6 < 7 38
Third Party Motors
In order to attach your preferred motor to the gearbox, Emerson offers motor adapter flanges for the most common motor types. If your motor
does not fit the following specifications, please contact Emerson.
PCD
B
M
d
L
D
Lz
Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS 13
Series
SPRA-100
Electric Actuators
Type MS L1 L2 L3 L4 L7 FK A1 A2 L9 L10 KC C0 L13 D1 m
– – mm kg
R412028471 M8 × 20 93,5 68 194,8 107 103 65 52,6 41,6 165,8 44 5,4 25 50 Ø17 2,8
Foot mounting MS1 A1MS
A2
KC
L7
L4
L3
L9
L10
D1
L13
FK
L2
C0
Trunnion mounting MT5 and MT6
Type MS L1 L2 A1 A2 L5 L6 L7 D1 m
– – mm kg
R412028510 M8 × 18 68 57 52,6 41,6 35,2 15 103 Ø32 1,5
L7
L6
D1
MS